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Exhibition this part of the life of the late Prime Minister will also be exhibited?

SHRI DINESH SINGH: We will bear it in mind.

SHRI BABUBHAI M. CHINA!: May I know whethe, the Government is proposing to appoint some Committee to work out the whole programme of thi Exhibition so that due justice may be done to the life of the late Prim, Minister?

SHrI DINESH SINGH; Yes, Sir; we shall have a Committee,

SHR1 BHUPESH GUPTA: In his time the late Prime Minister, Pandit Jawaharlal

Bull]

Nehru played »n i™" portant part in the struggle against Fascism and so on and do I understand that th, Government is taking proper care that that part of his activities before the Second World War would be duly depicted in these international Exhibitions?

SHrI DINESH SINGH: Yes, Sir.
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-(-[REHABILITATION OF REFUGEES FROM
TIBET

*333. Surt P. L. KUREEL URF
TALIB: Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the refugees who have come from Tibet have been rehabilitated in NEFA;

(b) if so, how many refugee families have been rehabilitated there and what other facilities hav, been provided to them apart from giving them land etc.;
and

(c) whether Government have thoroughly scrutinised that these refugees do not include Chinese agents and what i the total expenditure incurred by Government on these refugees?]
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T[THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY oF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

(SHRI DINESH SINGH) : (a) Yes, Sir, Som, of them.

t[ ] English translation.
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(b) About 500 families are in process of being rehabilitated. They are issued free rations until raising of two crops. In addition simple hutted accommodation, medical facilities and schooling for children are provided.
Provision for issue of one bullock/cow and a nucleus of pigs exists. Besides this initial issue of a set of ploughs and agricultural implements, supply of seeds, fertilizers and financial provision for jungle clearance exists.

(¢) Yes, Sir. Rs. 16,62,214 (up to August
1964)1

HE LJEPSLY TP J"J Moy e
Gt = e @bl e 1
dy il e e & g L

R S

Uyl - alayls W i ee
Lb, Lo lg'..u.g oA E»’.&:‘.h}’ u'vs \.)5 ,3
2 A
Hdt eavrm g ‘mifEa’ e
G E IO O SR S et 7
fress 7 wra aim bGeefen w0 2w
¥ 17 (ot & {1 wnar s ew F
wire 21 oA f fFa s oA A
R
IR EE Tl € 7GR I ot M- B 4 TV R Y
qs47, TI60 WY WG GO OA AP0 AT
1T Tary T o Ant ®oogey tagew aqa
freT wdar q=a « qwd T3 fEhroar
Dore Sl ...-L-!?S L_'.”' -’—3"‘42 J’:'
= N L.'*‘Uﬂ‘“ o ¥ ¥ ._,""J c,"' LS

J: \:eﬁ '.AF' \:51-"' [ e ‘:ﬁl h.,.)

Sohwiyd Eesiallaf gl e 8y s
g ppt oy o3 apl o0
7 A

Tt e 5w arfa Aar
A A w7 Az agloer §t A e
2 W AT O§ AN A vE 2 A1 w4
Bz ARz 01 3 3% #zfma aww
qzar 7 2 7

At faaw iap @ w225 qEanza o3
ot mitaw #ZEar SF % F 7 ) -
frr # f& w1 agtoed w2 & ar @ 2
3 I ATHITT FIOT TER0T A EL
W gl &t weA 2 e
T H A TEA I AFAT 61 F AV A
A o7 zAwt pdr Afgad I own 2 E
i

e Alews J.;,S LRI PN
Kool Y el Wil & e
?ALSLS Ay, WS ) 5

|

T A wow At oo
s A v w3 A @w o3F
fFAat wnar @<= feurmar 2 7

({No reply)

A1 famaAg e wamm A |eivan
1 oAE - A fs oA a5
T F e Faa swan &1 saea §7 af 7 ozaq fosr a0 qram A oAl i TEr AT 2

a1 feaw Vg 2z 1 87 77
HEAT

Samr N, SRI RAMA REDDY: Is it a fact that the inflow of Tibetan re-
lugees into Indiz is peduced now on aceount of the extraordinary defence arrangements the Chinese have made along 1hge Sikkim border?

Sumr DINESH SINGH: There are fewey refugees coming now.

Suir D, THENGARI: While scrutinising that these people do not include any Chinese agents, are we availing ourselves af the services of ome=
body knowing Chinese also?

[f]- Hindi transliteration.
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SHRI DINESH SINGH: Yes, and also Tibetan knowing.

*334. [The questioner (Shri Dahyabhai V. Patel) was absent. For answer, vide col. 2469 infra. 1

SIHPUR PAPER MILLS

*335. SHrR1 BHUPESH GUPTA: Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether his attention has been drawn to the allegations of corruption which were made by a Stock and Share Broker of the Hyderabad Stock Exchange vide his letter dated the 2nd March, 1960 to the late Prime Minister in respect of the sale of 38145 right shares of the Sirpur Paper Mills of the then State Government of Hyderabad;

(b) whether it is a fact that the late Prime Minister replied to the above letter saying that the matter would be looked into;

(c) whether the lat, Prime Minister handed over the matter for investigation by the Special Police Establishment; and

(d) if the answer to part (c) above be in the affirmative, what are the results of the inquiry and whether any prosecution was launched against the President of the Hyderabad Stock Exchange?

* THE PRIME MINISTER (SHRI LAL
BAHADUR): (a) to (¢) Yes.

[22 SEP. 1984 ]

to Questions 2446

(d) A senior officer of Andhra
Pradesh Government was dismissed from Service. No prosecution could be launched the against this officer or member of the Stock Exchange involved as a legal advice was against such action.

SHrI BHUPESH GUPTA. Is it not a fact that the whole matter came up before the Andhra Pradesh Assembly and also was brought to the notice of the Government through i correspondence from people there, j where it was pointed out that there was a regular conspiracy between Mr.
Damodara Reddy. who was suspended or dismissed by a Presidential Order, and a member of the Hyderabad stock exchange, now the President of the stock exchange, for cheating the Government? May I know when action had been taken against the ex-finance Secretary or senior officer of the Government in this matter, why the Government did not take similar action by way of launching prosecution against the member of the Hyderabad stock exchange, now the President of the exchange, and is it not a fact that the loss involved was of the order of Rs. 10 lakhs according to public statements and Rs. 7,66.000 according to the statement of the Accountant-General of the State, as revealed in I he Assembly?

SHrI LAL BAHADUR: As one of the persons concerned died during the pendency of the enquiry into this case, it was ~°t possible to prosecute the case successfully. But in so far, as thig gentleman, Mr. Kapur Chand, the stock exchange man is concerned, the income-tax authorities are already looking into th, matter. They have been furnished with all information and I expect that they will take necessary action for the recovery of th, evaded tax.

SHri BHUPESH GUPTA: Is it not a fact that for the last ten years, from 1953, this gentleman. Mr. Kapur Chand, who escaped prosecution for cheating the Government, has not ' been assessed for income-tax and ' that no action Has been taken against

